

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.

FORM OG 1

	United Fuel Gas Company	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	
	Charleston, West Vitginia	1
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
	April 25	19 62
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	1
ADDRESS	Lincoln	District
Glenhayes Company	Wayne	County
owner of Mineral Rights c/o Clyde Daniel Louisa, Kentucky	38°0 Well No. 9200 82°2	5' 25 6 741.
ADDRESS	Glenhayes Company	Farm
GENTLEMEN:	3,518 acres	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	o drill upon the above named farm or tra	act of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the ca	ase may be) under grant or lease dated	

	December 22	1920,	made by	Glenhayes	Company	to
	United Fuel	Gas Company			, and recorded on the_	28th day
of	February	1957	in the	office of the	County Clerk for sa	,
D 1 16	285		,	omee or me	County Clerk for sa	la County in

Book 40 , page 385

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the boundaries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address______day___ before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.



WAT-1415

PERMIT NUMBER

1415



United Fuel Das Company

, Lincoln Vajare Vajare

Gleniteyee Company distance Company distance constants

Glennayes Conpany Glennayes Conpany else seles solo contany

Bow a lot of the second of the

VITATMOC BAD LEVE CELLAU

P. O. Box 173 Charlesson

sidi tiv Jack

10/27/2023

Konice, Kentucky

May 7, 1962 "Centennial '63"

United Fuel Gas Company P. O. Box 1273 Charleston 25, West Virginia

Att: Mr. Bernard Moon

Gentlemen:

- · · · ·

3

Enclosed are permits for drilling the following wells:

PERMIT NO.	WELL NO.		FARM		DISTRICT				
WAY-1415	9200	Gl	enh	ayes	Com	pany			Lincoln
WAY-1416	9203	U.	F.	Gas	Co.	Min.	Tr.	#1	Lincoln

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/27/2023

MG/jb enclosure

cc: Mr. Kenneth E. Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

B-2 Hard or Oil, Gas or Water Depth Found Formation Color Top 42 Bottom Remarks Soft White Shell 2364 2325 2364 Brown Shell 2615 LOGS RUN: Slate 2615 2625 Gamma Ray' Total Depth 2625' G. G. Density Induction rine a oue Tebe 3 Th Temperature - 2 015 212 10.00.00.000 Ine onelle it immillio/10 196 Marez and so, voor sand 914 ractured 1 NUMBER 100 0070. 914 192.97 593 715 718 alle cena ervorated r JSPG JS85 TS.CG alto Sand SILCOL SUCC TERE & DUE ners auor Cerseru a love & She anos 7-9-12 10 The Diger etter 201 102 8/20 20ena l =10 1 205 TERG 523 EL MAL 18.06 TIN usilers per ater 020' urisce ,1% Tor, I roni aniel 38. ja ennayes Con 2/8 SH. GOJU "ame 141.72 2300 Comba PLEE BOX IST3; 22 5.0* Cherleston 11.8 AS* Unite Company (I-T+J) 10/27/2023 September 18 , 19.62 Date___

APPROVED.

By_

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY , Owner e

en 1

(Title) Supt., Civil Engineering Dept.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOG CHARLESTON W VA

Form OG-10

Injun Sand

Slate & Shells

Slate & Shells

Coffee Shale

Berea Grit

Brown Shale

White Shale

Brown Shale

Big Lime



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION 42

Quadrangle Wayne Permit No. WAY-1415

WELL RECORD

	RD	Oil or	Gas Well Gas
Company United Fuel Gas Company			
Address P.O. Box 1273; Charleston 25, W. Va. Casing a Tubing	nd Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Glenhayes Company Acres 3518			
Location (waters) Lost Creek Size			
Well No. 9200 Elev. 741.72 16			Kind of Packer
District Lincoln County Wayne 13			Hookwall
The surface of tract is owned in fee by $10^{-3/4}$		24'	Size of
		281	$3\frac{1}{2}$ x 7"
Address 8¥ 5/8			
Mineral rights are owned by <u>Glenhayes Company</u>	1095'	Pulled	Depth set 1354'
c/o Clyde Daniel Address Louisa, Kentucky 53/16		norl.	
Drilling commenced $5-17-62$ $3\frac{1}{2}$		1354	Perf. top
Drilling completed 7-7-62 2 3/8		1119	Perf. bottom
Date Shot 7-9-62 From To Liners Use	edb		Perf. top
With			Perf. bottom
Open Flow /10ths Water inInch			
		1.	
/10ths Merc. in Inch Volume 1,152,000 - Injun - 1,107 M CASING CASING CASING	CEMENTED	SIZE	No. FtDate
Rock Pressure <u>ka</u> 400 _{lbs} . <u>48</u> hrs.			
	S ENCOUNTERED	AT	
011001s., 1st 24 nrs.			INCHES
	FEETINC	HES	_FEETINCHES
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT Fresh Water Feet Salt Water	(00)	Fe	et 650
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT Fresh Water Feet Salt Water	er 620		et 650
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	(00)		
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water	Fe	n Remarks
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas	Fe	n Remarks
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water	Fe Depth 2 bailers	h Remarks
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620'	Fe Depth 2 bailers	h Remarks
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620'	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650'	n Remarks
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10	h Remarks
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT Fresh Water	r 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1	h Remarks s per hour OW1" 33 M OW1" 15 M
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT Fresh Water	m 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2	Remarks sper hour W 1" 33 M O W 1" 15 M 200# Independent
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT Fresh Water	m 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912-	Remarks s per hour) W 1" 33 M .0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent .2625 '
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh	Remarks s per hour 0 W 1" 33 M 0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' not 32/10 W 2" 239 M
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh	Remarks s per hour 0 W 1" 33 M 0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' not 32/10 W 2" 239 M
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s	Remarks s per hour 0 W 1" 33 M 0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' 10 W 2" 239 M Shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s	Remarks s per hour 0 W 1" 33 M 0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' 10 W 2" 239 M Shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	r 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs Perforated	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s after s after s	Remarks s per hour W 1" 33 M O W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' not 32/10 W 2" 239 M shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M .282'
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs Perforated Fractured I	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s at 1268-1 njun 7-13	Remarks s per hour W 1" 33 M O W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' not 32/10 W 2" 239 M shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M 282' 3-62 with 500 bbls.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs Perforated Fractured I water and	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s after s at 1268-1 njun 7-13 30,000#	Remarks per hour 0 W 1" 33 M 0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' aot 32/10 W 2" 239 M shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M .282' 3-62 with 500 bbls.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs Perforated Fractured I water and	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s after s at 1268-1 njun 7-13 30,000#	Remarks per hour 0 W 1" 33 M 0 W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' aot 32/10 W 2" 239 M shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M .282' 3-62 with 500 bbls.
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs Perforated Fractured I water and Test when s	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after sh after s at 1268-1 njun 7-13 30,000# hut in 10	Remarks Remarks Per hour O W 1" 33 M O W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' Pot 32/10 W 2" 239 M Shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M 282' S-62 with 500 bbls. sand. O/10 Merc. 3" 1,107 1
ROCK PRESSURE AFTER TREATMENT	or 620 Oil, Gas or Water Water 620' Hole full w Show gas 12 Test before Shot 7-9-62 Gelatin f Test 1 hour Test 20 hrs Perforated Fractured I water and Test when s	Fe Depth 2 bailers ater 650' 72' 10/10 shot 2/1 with 7,2 rom 1912- after sh after s at 1268-1 njun 7-13 30,000# hut in 10 ug set at	Remarks s per hour W 1" 33 M O W 1" 15 M 200# Independent 2625' not 32/10 W 2" 239 M shot 18/10 W 1" 45 M 282' 3-62 with 500 bbls.

1235

1328

1600

1755

1795

1910

2005

2075

2325

ing.

1075

1235

1328

1600

1755

1795

1910

2005

2075

Injun 1,107 M

FINAL OPEN FLOW- 1,152 M- Shale - 45 M 48 Hr. R.P. 400# 10/27/2023

Shut in 7-14-62 in 3-1/2" and 2-3/8" tub.

0 B-3

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY COMPANY

SERIAL WELL NO. 9200		LEASE NO	53492			MAP SQUARE 14-35
RECORD OF WELL NO. 9200	on the		CASING AND	TUBING		TEST BEFORE SHOT
Lenhayes Company farm of 351	8 Acres	SIZE	WEIGHT	USED IN DRILLING	LEPT IN WELL	2 /10 of Water in inc
in Lincoln	District	10-3/4"	32#	24 :	241	/10 of Merc, ininc
Wayne	County	8-5/8"	24#	283*	283*	Volume 15 MCF Cu. f
State of: West Virginia		7 n	20#	1098 .	None	TEST AFTER SHOT
Field: Central Division		3-1/2"	9#	13631	1363*	32 /10 of Water in 2" inc
Rig Commenced By Contractor	19	2-3/8"	4#	1125:	11251	/10 of Merc. ininc
Rig Completed By Contractor	19	Combinati	on string	of 2-3/8	· # 3-1/	Volume 239 MCF Cu. f
Drilling Commenced May 17,	19 62					Hours After Sho
Drilling Completed July 7,	19 62					Rock Pressure 48 Hr. 400#
Drilling to cost	per foot					Date Shot 7-9-62
Contractor is: Prather Drillers						1200# Ind. Gelatin
Producers. Inc.		L		SHUT IN		Size of Torpedo
Address: 011 Springs, Ken	TUCKY			7-11-62		Oil Flowed bbls. 1st 24 hr
·			32 Date.	1-11-02	Tubing or	Oil Pumpedbbls. 1st 24 hr
Driller's Name			2-340."in.	Tubing	Casing	
			Size of Pac	ker 3-1/2	"X7"	Well abandoned and
			Kind of Pa	cker Hook	wall	Plugged
Drilling Permit No. WAY-141	5		1st. Perf. S	et fr	om	
Elevation: 741.72*			2nd Perf. S	et fr	om	
		DRIL	LER'S RECORD			
FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	THICKNESS			REMARKS
Surface	0	24	24	Fractur	ed Injun	Sand 7-13-62 with 500
Sand	24	114	90	Bbl. Wa	ter & 30	,000# Sand - Final Open
Slate	114	205	91	Flow wh	en shut	in 10/10 M-3"- 1,107 MCF
Sand	205	235	30			
Slate	235	275	40			
Sand	275	285	10		41	DDDOUED
Black Idme	285	304	19		A	PPROVED
Sand	304	350	46			mi
Slate & Shells	350	393	43			(Halawin)
Sand	393	475	82		DIVIS	ON SUPERINTENDENT
Slate & Shells	475	593	118			
Salt Sand	593	715	122	Water (e 620 · -	2 BPH
Slate	715	718	3	Water (6501 -	Hole Full
Salt Sand	710	860	1/12			
Slate	860	914	54			
Sand	914	954	10			
		124				

BUT LEASE NO. 53492

MAP SQUARE 14-35

		DRILL	ER'S RECORD	
FORMATION	TOP	BOTTOM	THICKNESS	REMARKS
Lime Shells	965	973	8	
Slate & Shells	973	1020	47	
Lime	1020	1072	52	
Pencil Cave	1072	1075	3	
Big Lime	1075	1235	150	
Injun Sand	1235	1328	93	Gas @ 1272 - 10/10 W-1"
Slate & Shells	1328	1600	272	
Slate Shells	1600	1755	155	
Coffee Shale	1755	1795	40	
Berea Grit	1795	1910	115	
Brown Shale	1910	2005	95	
White Shale	2005	2075	70	
Brown Shale	2075	2325	250	
White Shell	2325	2364	39	
Brown Shell	2364	2615	251	
Slate	261.5	2625	10	Not enough gas to gauge when dlg. com
TOTAL DEPTH	2625*			



B-5

FORM	U	127-8	C .	D

FORM U 127-8 C & D	July 9,	19 62
	Supt. Prod. & Storage	Farm
Was shot this date with_	7200# Ind. Gelatin	quarts
Number of Shells	72	
Length of Shells	5"10"	
Top of Shot	1912'	
Bottom of Shot	2625*	
Top of	Erown Shale	.910

1910 Top of_ Sand_ __feet (Name of Sand) 2625 feet Slate Bottom of_ Sand_ (Name of Sand) 26251 Total Depth of Well_ Results: 1 Hr. after Shot 32/10 W-2" - 239 MCF Well is producing from the Injun Sand Formation



Remarks:_

113 Pabour Signed_ et Supt.

NOTE-When a well is shot this form must be filled out and sent to the General Superintendent.











5

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20426

APPLICATION FOR DETERMINATION OF THE MAXIMUM LAWFUL PRICE UNDER THE NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT (NGPA) (Sections 102, 103, 107 and 108)

PLEASE READ BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM:

General Instructions

Complete this form if you are applying for price classification under sections 102, 103, 107 or 108 of the NGPA. A separate application is required for each well. If any reservoir qualifies for a category which differs from the category applicable to the producing well, separate applications must be made for the producing well and the reservoir. Complete each appropriate item on the reverse side of this page. The code numbers used in items 4.0 and 6.0 can be obtained from the Buyer/Seller Code Book. If there is more than one purchaser or contract, identify the additional information in the space below. Enter any additional remarks in the space below.

Submit the completed application to the appropriate Jurisdictional Agency as listed in title 18 of the CFR, part 274.501. If there are any questions, call (202) 275-4539.

Section of NGPA	Category Code	Description
102	1	New OCS Lease
102	2	New onshore well (2.5 mile test)
102	3	New onshore well (1,000 feet deeper test)
102	4	New onshore reservoir
102	5	New reservoir on old OCS Lease
103	-	New onshore production well
107	-	High cost natural gas
108		Stripper well
Contract Date	Purchaser	Buyer Cod
Other Purchasers/Contracts: Contract Date (Mo. Day Yr.)	Purchaser	Buyer Cod
Contract Date (Mo. Day Yr.)	Purchaser	Buyer Cod
Contract Date	Purchaser	Buyer Cod

FERC-121

· · · ·	and the second			a second and the	and a second second
1.0 API well number. (If not assigned, leave blank 14 digits.)		47-099	-01415	n nie kreinstend one	
2.0 Type of determination being sought (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	10 Section of	NGPA (Category Code		
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above 1		N/A	_1ee1		
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	Box 1273		IV 25325 Zate Zip Code	004030 Seller Code
 50 Location of this well. [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.) 	W. Field Nam County	VA. Fie W	id Are	a B <u>WU</u> State	
(b) For DCS wells	N/A Area Nam	e Date of Lea Mo. Day		Block Number OCS Lease Number	
 (c) Name and identification number of this wel! (35 letters and digits maximum.) 	Glen	Hayes	Co 809	005	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	N/A				
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser (35 letters and digits maximum). If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name	*	N		004030 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract			Mo. Day	* Yr.	
(c) Estimated total annual production from the well			•	8 Million Cu	bic Feet
		(a) Base Price	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	S/MMBTU				
8.0 Maximum lawful rate (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	S'MMBTU	3.335			
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency MAY 281982 Date Received by FERC	Name Gub Signature	H. Mathena ut H. M. -18-82	athena)	ector, Produc Title (4) 346-0951	tion Eng.

*This is a pipeline production well. No contract exists and no sales are made.

PARTICIPANTS: DATE:	BUYER-SELLER COD
WELL OPERATOR: Columbia MOV 39-1982. Corp	004030
FJRST PURCHASER:	*
OTHER:	
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division	
WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	
820528-108-099=1415 Uso Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well QUALIFIED	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
1. FERC -121 / Items not completed - Line No. All 7.0 +	8.0 had
2. IV-1 Agent James L. Weekley	DIU D, E, Q
3. IV-2 Well Permit	
4. IV-6 Well Plat	13
5. IV-35 Well Record Drilling Deepenin	
6. IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Only Was Oil Produced?	
7. IV-39 Annual Production 42 Months years	Katio
8. IV-40 90 day Production Days off line:	
9. IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
10-17. IV Form 51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complete?	Sidewith Circuit
18-28. Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts	Idavit Signed_
Structure Map 1: 4000 Map Well Tab Gas Analyses	ulations
(5) Date commenced: 5-17 - 62 Date completed 7-7 - 62 Deepen	ed
(5) Production Depth: 1272	
(5) Production Formation: Injun	
(5) Final Open Flow: 239 MCF	
(5) After Frac. R. P. 400# 48 hos.	
(6) Other Gas Test:	
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: <u>363=19,4MCF</u> (8) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: <u>363=19,4MCF</u>	·
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days $5=21,1MCF$	
(8) Line Pressure: NA PS	IG from Daily Report
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report	
0-17. Does lease inventory indicate enbanced recovery being done NO	
0-17. Is affidavit signed? Notarized?	
oes official well record with the Department confirm the submitted informatio	10/27/2023
dditional information Does computer program confirm?	+ 2
as Determination Objected to By Whom?	120
	2

The second se		Date	
[12-70]	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	Operator's Well No.	809200 .
	DEPARTMENT OF MINES. GIL AND GAS DIVISION	API Well No. 47 State	099 - 01415 County Permit
a second second			
	WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM		
	STRIPPER GAS WELL		
P. O. B	umbia Gas Trans. Corp. LOCATION: Eleveri Box 1273 Watershed Ston, WV 25325 Dist. Lincoln Cos Purchase Co	Dx 1273 ton, WV 253 ton 74/ Councy Way nerace No. NA le 80459	25

This is a pipeline production well and no gas purchase contract exists. Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the provider 24 months or. if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete 11 st of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery technicues during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

NOT REQUIRED PER FERC REGULATIONS

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

SEE ATTACHED PRODUCTION SHEETS

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

DEM IV-36HC Reverse) 12-781

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes_____ No____. If yes, indicate the type and source of the information

AFFIDAVIT

I Albert H. Mathena, Jr. having been first sworn according to law. state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information. knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

alurd mathena

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. COUNTY OF _Kanawha . TO WIT: I. Larry G. Burdette , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid. do certify that Albert H. Mathena, Jr whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 18 day of 1982, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 18 day of 1994 . 1 My term of office expires on the 13 day of 1989. . 1982 Were Burdette

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

FORM 1V-48WC	STATE OF WES	TVINGINIA	Valo 5-18 .82
	DEPARTMENT OF MINES, O	TI. AND CAS DIVISION	Operator's Well No 809200
•			APL Well
	STATE APPLICATION FOR	WELL CLASSIFICATION	No. 47 . 099 . 01415 State County Pormic
		and the second of the second	Previous File No (IT Applicable)
LOTIL OPERATOR Columbia	Car Turne Com		
ADDRESS P. Q. BO		ADDRESS	P. O. Box 1273
	on, W. Va. 25325		Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Cas Purchase contract No	NA* and	Monch. day and	
	804593	(Honch, day and)	year)
Name of First Purchaser	<u>NA*</u>		
	(Street or	P. 0. Box)	
		tate) (a	Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code	<u>NA*</u>	FERC Buyer Code	NA*
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BE		108	
	hation (See FERC Form 121 hat increased production - logy		ced
(J) Determination o	i a seasonally affected we		Production Engineerin
*This well is a pi		Albert H. Mathen Rabert H. Mathen	
and no gas purcha	ise contract exists.	Signacure	
		P O Box 1273 Street or P. O. Bex	U
		Charleston, W. V	a. 25325 (21p Code)
		(304) 346-0951 Area Phone Num Code	aber
.Certificate of Proof of	Service to Purchaser)	code	
A copy of this f owner and operate	iling is being retain or of the identified	aed by Columbia Gas well.	s Transmission Corporation,
	completed by the Operator		
purchaser, if known).			ed to Operator/Applicant and
SCPA) Lor for cerer	Thements of Section	under the is the resu	ertification of the above to so Natural Gas Policy Act of the so It of enhanced recovery technological affected well under Section (1997)
All interested the office of the Oil ar be heard there will be a	i parties are hereby notif nd Gas Division in Charles i public hearing, if reque	fied that on the ston, West Virginia, o ested, or if objection	dav of r as soon increaliter as is filed
	on is assigned File No.	And a second s	
uprirlad to carriricarie	of information submitted on as claimed under the Na ence will be made at the ard.	arural Gas Policy Acc	(NGPA) A Teview of the
Unless parects days, a hearing will not go to determination	tons are timely filed or a t be held except on ex part	a request for a hearin rte motion of the depa	g is made within forecr irrment and the matter is
		WEST VIRGINIA DEPART	THENT OF MILLE
	0 1000		LAMO
MAY 2	8 1982	ву	
Date received ov Surisdictional Agency		Title	
			10/27/2023

REPORT DATE 04/14/82 REPORT TIME 16:08:04

Y Q

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION N.G.P.A. SECTION 103 LIST OF WELLS FOR MEASURING STATION NUMBER 804593

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 271.804(B), THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF ALL WELLS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS MEASURING STATION. THESE ARE USED IN DETERMINING WELL CLASSIFICATIONS UNDER PART 271 SUBPART H.

PRODUCING UNITS

API NUMBERS 47-099-01388 47-099-01415 47-099-01443 47-099-01443

PAGE 3

10/27/2023

1

11:

0	0	:45
C	U	: 22:
S	J	17
AT	H	TIME
000	L UR	PORT
L		RE

10/27/2023

.

(

	ES CO	WELL	
JRPORATION 18 [Fication	GLENHAY 53492 WV	LINE PRSS PSIA	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
ON CON LO	NAME: E :	MCF/DAY -100- PERCENT	1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
SECTI SECTI WELL C	FARM LEAS STAT	DAYS ON LINE	80808080808888888888888888888888888888
GAS TRAN N.G.P.A. TION FOR	809200 804593	VOLUME -100- PERCENT	8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
COLUMBIA APPLICAT	ER : STATION:	THREE MONTH MCF/DAY	54209955178766 2420955178766
	WELL NUMBE MEASURING	DATE MM/YY	110/738 12/738 12/738 12/738 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 12/739 1

PAGE 3414 API WELL ND. 47-099-01415

PAGE 3363 API WELL NO.47-099-01415

		ES CO	MELL	1.000	00.	000.	00.	.00	000.	000.	00.	00.	000.		000.	.00	00.	00.	00.	.00	.00	00.	.00	. 00
ORATION	ATION	GLENHAY 53492 WV	LINE PRSS PSIA	79	125	000	500	83	100	85	75	75	16	100	100	75	56	26	86	95	83	82	85	18
ON CORP ON 103	LASSIFIC	NAME: E : E :	MCF/DAY -100- PERCENT	111.9		16.		14	n'o	. 5	-	8.	0,			4	i	-	1.	0.	ŝ	m		
NSMISSI	MELL	FARM LEAS STAT	DAYS ON LINE	30																				
GAS TRAI	TION FOR	809200 804593	VOLUME -100- PERCENT	3358 670	36	00	54	25	2V	om		S	٢	50	242	12	-	5	9	0	9	64	NI	S
COLUMBIA	APPLICA	ER : STATION:	THREE MONTH MCF/DAY		MO	100	-13.5	tr	1 00	20	5	5	20	0 0	P M	Þ	2	4	0	m	0	0	-	
		WELL NUMBE MEASURING	DATE MM/YY	11/79	1/8	000	18	300	18	000	0/8	18	2/8	00	000	3	18	18	18	18	9/8	0/8	13	2/8

REPORT DATE 02/23/82 REPORT TIME 16:51:55

(

0

ť

) 10/27/2023

1

 \bigcirc

PAGE 3363 API WELL ND. 47-099-014/S

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION N.G.P.A. SECTION 108 APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION WELL NUMBER WELL NUMBER WEASURING STATION: 804593 STATE : WV DATE THREE VOLUME DAYS MCF/DAY LINE WELL MM/YY MONTH -100-MM/YY PERCENT LINE PERCENT PSIA MM/YY PERCENT LINE PERCENT PSIA 2782 20.6 279 21 10.3 82 1.0000 2782 20.6 279 21 10.3 82 1.0000

REPORT DATE 04/14/82 REPORT TIME 16:08:04

1

€ \}

Sugar.

ابا م م م 10/27/2023

TX.P

)

- 1 2 3	Latitude 38° 05'
OBSE	
-1 ROSEKTOUSE FORK	생각, 영영한 것은 것을 다 가지 않는 것을 많다.
ROSE	
State 20' North of Creek	
Maple.	
-2 +333397	°
6227	NHAYES CO.
-3	/
JESSIE WXSON	
WASON S	9200 Large While Oak on
	Ridge, Black Oak Stump. Chestnut Cak and Sourwood
+/11/	i wir.
53.042	
No III	
State on south Bank	
State an Sourt Bank of Stanspury Hallow Large Black Ock Bears NGDOF 28 White Oak	
Beers N63'E.26'	
	10 ¹
Sia /	42.903
	de la
CRUM	
Stake on hillside	
Lorge Beech (dead) Double Moble Shoe. Double Sarrice, Black	
Day and White Ook	
0.00	
Sile Harrow	JOHN YORK
7022	
Stake, Center of P	ount
between large Bee and large White Oc on North Bank of Ton	
New Location	7
Drill Deeper	영양 영양 가슴 이 가지 않는 것이 같이 많이 많다.
Company UNITED FUEL GAS CO.	
Address <u>CHARLESTON</u> , W.VA.	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm <u>GLENHAYES</u> CO.	OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Tract Acres. 35/8 Lease No. 53492	CHARLESTON
Well (Farm) No Serial No. 9200	WELL LOCATION MAP
Elevation (Spirit Level)	FILE NO. WRy- 140/37/2023
Quadrangle <u>MAYNE</u>	+ Denotes location of well on United States
County MAYNE District LINCOLN	Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
Engineer Septert RAenell	itude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
Engineer's Registration No. 2529 File No. 14-35 Drawing No.	 Denotes one inch spaces on border line
File No. <u>14-35</u> Drawing No Date <u>4-10-62</u> Scale <u>1''= 400'</u>	of original tracing.
K-E 155 INPERIAL \$0046	